Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Interpump Cleaning S.P.A. 11/20/2001					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	FAIP North America, Inc.				
Street Address:	1825 Greenleaf				
City:	Elk Grove Village				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60007				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Patent Number: 5494		54944	Number 414		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)616-5700					
Fax Number: (312)616-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312 616-5600					
Email: assignments@levdig.com					
Correspondent Name: Dennis R. Schlemmer					
Address Line 1: 2 Prudential Plaza					
Address Line 2:	LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.				
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			175530		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis R. Schlemmer			
Total Attachments: 1 source=scanned assignment interpump faip#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERPUMP CLEANING S.P.A., of Vaiano, Cremasco, Italy (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) presently is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as being the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,494,414 which issued on February 27, 2996, entitled Vertical Shaft Pressure Washer Coupling Assembly; and

WHEREAS, FAIP NORTH AMERICA, INC., an Illinois corporation, of 1825 Greenleaf, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in and to said U.S. Patent 5,494,414;

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE an undivided five percent (5%) interest in said U.S. Patent 5,494,414.

IN WITNESS THEREFORE, I have hereunder set my hand.

INTERPUMP CLEANING S.P.A. VAIANO

Date: Mort, 20, 2001 By: Plus Tordo

RECORDED: 04/05/2007